South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:16:25 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4443 (Rat #0517, Act #0447 of 1996) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, Allison, Cooper, M.F. Jaskwhich, Kelley,

Littlejohn, Richardson and Townsend

Similar (S 1031)
A Bill to amend Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to education, by adding Chapter 40 so as to enact

the "South Carolina Charter Schools Act of 1996" which provides for the manner in which a charter school shall be formed,

funded, regulated, and governed.-amended title

01/16/96
01/16/96
04/03/96
04/10/96

04/24/96
04/24/96
04/24/96
04/25/96
04/29/96
04/29/96
05/09/96
05/14/96
05/14/96
05/14/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
06/12/96
06/13/96
06/18/96
06/18/96
07/09/96
07/09/96

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
Objection by Rep. Richardson, Scott, Cobb-Hunter, Kennedy, Kelley, Wright, Lloyd, Shissias,
Cotty, Keyserling, Knotts, Howard, Neal, Moody-Lawrence, Williams, Cave, Wells, Allison,
Walker, R. Smith & Keegan HJ-24

Amended HJ-453

Read second time HJ-472

Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-29 HJ-472

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-89

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-45

Amended SJ-76

Read second time SJ-76

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-76

Amended SJ-132

Debate interrupted SJ-132

Amended SJ-14

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-43

Ratified R 517

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/96

Copies available

Act No. 447

Page 1 of 1



