

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

**H\*4443 (Rat #0517, Act #0447 of 1996) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, Allison, Cooper, M.F. Jaskwhich, Kelley, Littlejohn, Richardson and Townsend**

**Similar (S 1031)**

A Bill to amend Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to education, by adding Chapter 40 so as to enact the "South Carolina Charter Schools Act of 1996" which provides for the manner in which a charter school shall be formed, funded, regulated, and governed.-amended title

01/16/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
01/16/96	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-6
04/03/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
04/10/96	House	Objection by Rep. Richardson, Scott, Cobb-Hunter, Kennedy, Kelley, Wright, Lloyd, Shissias, Cotty, Keyslerling, Knotts, Howard, Neal, Moody-Lawrence, Williams, Cave, Wells, Allison, Walker, R. Smith & Keegan HJ-24
04/24/96	House	Amended HJ-453
04/24/96	House	Read second time HJ-472
04/24/96	House	Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-29 HJ-472
04/25/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-89
04/29/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/29/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-12
05/09/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-45
05/14/96	Senate	Amended SJ-76
05/14/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-76
05/14/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-76
05/29/96	Senate	Amended SJ-132
05/29/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-132
05/30/96	Senate	Amended SJ-14
05/30/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14
06/12/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-43
06/13/96		Ratified R 517
06/18/96		Signed By Governor
06/18/96		Effective date 07/01/96
07/09/96		Copies available
07/09/96		Act No. 447